
 

           Parker Police Department                                                                                               

 

                                 Weekly Police Blotter:  Week of 07/17/2023 – 07/23/2023 

Type of Call Location 

Welfare Concern 4100 Block of Andy’s Lane 
Accident – Hit & Run 4900 Block of Cheshire Lane 
Meet Complainant 3700 Block of Hogge Road 
Animal Call 6800 Block of Poco Drive 
Traffic Hazard East Parker Road @ Dublin Road 
Motorist Assist 4000 Block of Dublin Road 
Meet Complainant 4700 Block of Sycamore Lane 
Meet Complainant 5700 Block of East Parker Road 
Welfare Concern 2900 Block of Dublin Road 
Assist Other Agency 7100 Block of East Parker Road 
Traffic Hazard Dillehay Drive @ Curtis Drive 
Speeding/Reckless Driver East Parker Road @ Hogge Road 
Burglar Alarm 5100 Block of Whisper Drive 
Assist Other Agency 100 Block of East FM 544 Highway 
Suspicious Vehicle Springhill Estates Drive @ Willow Ridge 

Drive 
Assist Other Agency 600 Block of East FM 544 Highway 
Suspicious Vehicle Springhill Estates Drive @ East Parker 

Road 
Burglar of Building 200 Block of East FM 544 Highway 
Traffic Hazard East Parker Road @ Lewis Lane 
Assist Other Agency 7700 Block of Nocona Drive 
Speeding/Reckless Driver 3700 Block of Gray Lane 
911 Hang Up/Open Line 4400 Block of Salisbury Drive 
Assist Other Agency 600 Block of Mustang Ridge Drive 
Suspicious Person 4400 Block of Pecan Orchard Drive 
Assist Other Agency 400 Block of Royal Oak Drive 
Suspicious Vehicle 5900 Block of Corinth Chapel Road 



Suspicious Vehicle 3700 Block of Gray Lane 
Animal Call East Parker Road @ Saddle Trail 

 


